

Inspector's Daily Report

KLEINFELDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Contract: Whippoorwill Rd. Litchfield

IDR Date 10/19/2022	Day of Week Thursday	Seq. No. 2	Project Engineer Town of Litchfield	Project Inspector Steve Taylor
Inspector's Initials ST			Project Number Whippoorwill RD	Attachments None
<u>Prime Contractor</u> All States Asphalt Inc.				
Entered By ST		Daily Operations Start: 7:00 AM End: 5:30 PM		
Temperatures Low: 44 °F High: 53 °F		Weather (AM) Sunny	Weather (PM) Sunny	
Contractors Daily Hours of Operation: 7:00 AM to 5:30 PM				
<p>Operations: the paving crew was in the road at 7:30 preparing the joint where the left off the day before. The joint was saw cut and tacked prior to paving. The road had fabric exposed in multiple locations. the paving crew's depth stayed consistent at 3"-3 1/8" uncompacted. The width also stayed consistent at 11 feet wide. The vibratory rolling train pattern was consistent throughout today's production. The truck temperatures were not consistent ranging from 299F to 343F. Ticket 41840 was not placed due to temperature of 343F. The Richmond plant had issues today resulting in the paving crew starving for trucks all day. The paving crew had to make a joint at pole 20 due to not having trucks. At box 123 there was an 8-inch drop from base pavement to the driveway. The paving crew tapered the apron to help prevent vehicle damage.</p> <p>Tons placed – 694.23 TONS Tacked placed – 0 GAL</p> <p>Traffic Control: 2 flaggers today with 1 breaker that were All State employees. Multiple times flaggers were not in correct locations. Multiple times traffic was sent from both ends.</p> <p>Erosion & Sedimentation Control: N/A</p> <p>Project Construction Notes:</p> <p>Larry for the Town drove through the site at 3PM.</p> <p>Work inspected by Steve Taylor 10.20.22</p>				

Contractors

All States Asphalt Inc

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>Equipment</u>	<u>No.</u>
Superintendent	1	Cat trac Paver	1
Laborer	2	Service Truck	1
		Pickup	3
		Cat rubber	1
Operator	4	Hamm roller	1
Foreman	1	Cat 10T Vibe	1
Truck Driver	7	Haul Trucks	7
		Skid Steer	1

Kleinfelder

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>No.</u>
Inspector's	1

Town of Litchfield Paving Truck Tally Sheet

 Date: 10/20/22

 Project No: Whippoorwill

 Town: Litchfield

 Contractor: All state

 Plant: Litchfield

 Material: 12.5 MM Base

 Ticket Taker: S. Taylor

Station	Time	Slip Number	Truck Number	Net Weight	Total Weight	Remarks
Box 62	8:06	41802	ASMG	23.38		310
	8:15	41804	Larrabee	17.07	40.41	310
Box 71	8:21	41805	AMES	22.99	63.40	307
	8:27	41806	Gardner	24.21	87.61	308
	8:33	41807	Holt	23.55	111.16	311
	8:40	41809	01	23.31	134.47	317
	8:48	41813	09	23.36	157.83	299
	9:06	41820	ASMG	23.83	181.66	309
Pole 13	9:15	41821	Larrabee	17.13	198.78	315
	9:21	41822	AMES	22.97	221.76	322
Box 120	9:27	41824	Gardner	23.99	245.65	324
	9:35	41825	Holt	23.55	269.20	318
	9:47	41826	01	23.56	292.76	324
	1:53	41827	09	23.71	316.47	321
Kenway Dr	10:04	41831	ASMG	23.49	339.96	319
Maple Dr	10:13	41834	Larrabee	16.83	356.79	311
	10:26	41835	AMES	23.00	379.79	299
	11:35	41841	01	23.44	403.23	306
	11:46	41846	09	23.92	427.15	301
	11:54	41849	ASMG	22.58	449.73	324
	12:05	41851	Larrabee	15.41	465.14	326
	2:02	41869	ASMG	23.50	488.64	316
	2:15	41870	Larrabee	16.51	505.15	324
	2:27	41871	Gardner	24.67	529.82	325
Polican Dr	3:07	41873	ASMG	23.41	553.23	312
	3:20	41878	AMES	23.13	576.36	309
Little Dr	3:48	41881	Robinson	29.89	606.25	302
	4:01	41883	Larrabee	17.56	623.81	310
	4:20	41887	JANR	23.44	647.25	321
Box 211	4:33	41889	ASMG	23.79	671.04	319
	4:51	41891	ASMG	23.19	694.23	312

 PAGE 1 OF

7 TRUCKS

AM

NEW

44' 53'

